North of England Homing Union Futurity Race 2019

REED flown on 26/08/2019 |

15 Member 94 Birds 15 Member 106 Birds 12 Member 54 Birds IElZl Member 103 Birds 30 Member 144 Birds 27 Member 101 Birds
120 Members sent 602 Birds liberatedat 8 0 am intoa Lt SSE

Rank Section  Name Town Birds BB Ring Number Distance Time Velocity Section Open Total Pools  Section Open Grand Total
M Y H M S Prizes

1 cC1 Mr & Mrs Baxter Haswell. 2 NEHU19FUT504 199 1218 3 46 30 1551.707 abcde £52.45 £500.00 £1173.18 £1725.63
2 B1 Dawson,Peacock,Smith  Sunderland. 6 * NEHU19FUT245 206 633 3 56 53 1533.206 £500.00 £563.13 £1063.13
3 F1 Richardson & Son Peterlee 8 NEHU19FUT549 197 1058 3 48 9 1524.344 a b c n A £112.09  £500.00 £469.27 £1081.36
4 F2 M/Mrs Wild & Son Peterlee 5 NEHU19FUT491 197 292 3 47 46 1523542 abcd £74.05 £300.00 £234.70 £608.75
5 F3 Richardson & Son Peterlee 8 NEHU19FUT545 197 1058 3 50 40 1507.713 abcde f A £135.24 £200.00 £139.84 £475.08
6 E1 Stafford & Wilson Skinningrove 15 NEHU19FUT823 179 1386 3 30 48 1501.088 a b c n ABC N £460.24 £500.00 £130.47 £1090.71
7 F4 1.Stephenson Peterlee 5 * NEHU19FUT168 197 352 3 54 55 1477426 a b £17.37 £100.00 £130.47 £247.84
8 F5 B.Gorton & Son Blackhall. 4 NEHU19FUT480 196 569 3 54 4 1476.199 abcde £75.25 £130.47 £205.72
9 Al Parker & Holland Whitley Bay 2 NEHU19FUT1343 219 749 4 22 13 1472786 a b cde ABC £156.89  £500.00 £130.47 £787.36
10 E2 Stafford & Wilson Skinningrove 15 NEHU19FUT825 179 1386 3 34 59 1471877 abcde f ABCDEF £766.21 £300.00 £130.47 £1196.68
11 E3 M/M | & E.Purver Skinningrove. 9 NEHU19FUT409 180 223 3 35 33 1470770 abcd e ABCDE £281.36 £200.00 £130.47 £611.83
12 B2 Ridley & Moss Jarrow 8 NEHU19FUT1303 211 966 4 13 55 1466.338 £300.00 £130.47 £430.47
13 F6 Richardson & Son Peterlee 8 NEHU19FUT550 197 1058 3 57 53 1461973 abc A £39.32 £130.47 £169.79
14 A2 Parker & Southern Newcastle upo 14 * NEHU19FUT153 215 1173 4 19 58 1460.077 abcde £55.72  £300.00 £130.47 £486.19
15 A3 B.Carlson North Shields. 10 NEHU19FUT738 215 1305 4 20 7 1459.744 a b AB £38.73  £200.00 £58.65 £297.38
16 A4 Parker & Holland Whitley Bay 2 NEHU19FUT1342 219 749 4 24 53 1457959 abcde ABC £102.70  £100.00 £58.65 £261.35
17 E4 Stafford & Wilson Skinningrove 15 NEHU19FUT828 179 1386 3 37 35 1454.288 a b c ABC £88.63 £100.00 £58.65 £247.28
18 E5 Stafford & Wilson Skinningrove 15 NEHU19FUT835 179 1386 3 37 48 1452842 abcde BCDE £210.71 £58.65 £269.36
19 E6 Stafford & Wilson Skinningrove 15 NEHU19FUT838 179 1386 3 37 49 1452730 abc BC £55.74 £58.65 £114.39
20 A5 Kinahan & Larmouth Choppington, 12 NEHU19FUT644 226 942 4 34 56 1450.173 a b c £24.20 £58.65 £82.85
21 B3 G.Lovely South Shields. 4 NEHU19FUT1069 211 449 4 17 27 1444205 abcde f £264.45  £200.00 £58.65 £523.10
22 F7 M/Mrs Wild & Son Peterlee 5 NEHU19FUT486 197 292 4 1 7 1439.187 abcd £41.96 £58.65 £100.61
23 F8 B.Cartridge Peterlee. 14 NEHU19FUT760 197 1645 4 2 4 1439.124 abcde £51.45 £58.65 £110.10
24 B4 T.Lawrenson South Shields 5 NEHU19FUT1107 212 1389 4 20 56 1435273 abcde £94.01 £100.00 £58.65 £252.66
25 F9 Basley & Roberts Peterlee. 7 * NEHU19FUT66 197 759 4 2 24 1433494 a b c £14.56 £58.65 £73.21
26 F10 Jones & Edwards Peterlee 3 NEHU19FUT541 197 532 4 2 16 1433346 a b c £8.88 £58.65 £67.53
27 Fl11 1.Stephenson Peterlee 5 NEHU19FUT461 197 352 4 2 24 1431.815 cde £29.93 £58.65 £88.58
28 F12 1.Stephenson Peterlee 5 NEHU19FUT462 197 352 4 2 33 1430.930 de BCDE £106.55 £58.65 £165.20
29 E7 B.Laity Skinningrove 6 NEHU19FUT1430 179 1386 3 41 21 1429534 abc C £31.20 £58.65 £89.85
30 ES8 J.A.Stevenson Guisborough 5 NEHU19FUT252 179 853 3 41 25 1426.696 b £5.95 £58.65 £64.60
31 E9 M/M | & E.Purver Skinningrove. 9 NEHU19FUT405 180 223 3 42 20 1425897 abcd £40.97 £40.97
32 F13 Miller.Lauderdale & Son Horden. 3 NEHU19FUTA476 197 1609 4 4 33 1424.367

33 EI10 Stafford & Wilson Skinningrove 15 NEHU19FUT841 179 1386 3 42 21 1423111 abc £10.87 £10.87
34 B5 Pearce & Jamal South Shields. 6 NEHU19FUT1023 211 477 4 21 42 1420858 abcde n DE £193.35 £193.35
35 B6 Peel Brothers South Shields. 6 NEHU19FUT1056 212 1677 4 23 56 1420.050 abcd D £77.03 £77.03
36 F14 Jones & Edwards Peterlee 3 NEHU19FUT543 197 532 4 5 0 1417.355

37 C2 K.Rennison Tyne & Wear 1 NEHU19FUT706 204 1411 4 14 26 1416.688 a b c d £34.12  £300.00 £334.12
38 B7 Spour,Son & Johnson South Shields 18 NEHU19FUT1039 213 46 4 25 0 1414815 abcde DE £110.44 £110.44
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F15
C3
F16
C4
F17
F18
A6
F19
F20
Ell
A7
B8
F21
E12
F22
E13
A8
D1
D2
B9
D3
A9
Al10
D4
F23
F24
F25
B10
D5
El4
D6
E15
B11
F26
E16
C5
All
E17
Al2
C6
F27
B12
B13
D7
F28
Al3
F29

Name

Jones & Edwards
Dyson & Nicholls
B.Cartridge

Dyson & Nicholls
S.Freak

Richardson & Son
Parker & Southern
1.Stephenson

M/Mrs Wild & Son

K & M.Walton

Robson Bros & Thompso
Ali Bros.

Parker & Son

Brown & Hunt
Richardson & Son
B.Laity

D.Wilkinson & Son

K. Neesam

Samuels & Lovel,

Peel Brothers

Smith & Ovington
Kinahan & Larmouth
B.Carlson

Shield, Dtr,Burten & Dra
M/Mrs Wild & Son
Coatman & Son
B.Gorton & Son
Soderlund & Maddison
Shield, Dtr,Burten & Dra
Stafford & Wilson
M.Parker & Son
Stafford & Wilson
Soderlund & Maddison
B.Cartridge

Barnard & Burke
Clarke & Son

Douglas & Douglas
M/Mrs R.Moore

Reay & May Bros
Wellburn & Sons
K.Hockaday
K.McFarlane
Soderlund & Maddison
M.Cornforth & Partner
W.Million

B.Carlson

K.Hockaday

Town

Peterlee
Washington
Peterlee.
Washington
Peterlee
Peterlee
Newcastle upo
Peterlee
Peterlee
Guisborough
Blyth,

South Shields.
Hartlepool.
Marske by Sea
Peterlee
Skinningrove
Cramlington.
Houghton le S
Brancpeth
South Shields.
Stanley
Choppington,
North Shields.
Sacriston
Peterlee
Peterlee
Blackhall.
South Shields,
Sacriston
Skinningrove
Durham.
Skinningrove
South Shields,
Peterlee.
Guisborough
Billingham.
Blyth
Saltburn
Blyth
Middlesbroug
Peterlee
Boldon Collier
South Shields,
Northallerton.
Peterlee.
North Shields.
Peterlee
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Ring Number

NEHU19FUT544
NEHU19FUT1361
NEHU19FUT162
NEHU19FUT1367
NEHU19FUT458
NEHU19FUT546
NEHU19FUT156
NEHU19FUT463
NEHU19FUT115
NEHU19FUT317
NEHU19FUT692
NEHU19FUT1092
NEHU19FUT755
NEHU19FUT794
NEHU19FUT119
NEHU19FUT1426
NEHU19FUT182
NEHU19FUT964
NEHU19FUT77
NEHU19FUT1065
NEHU19FUT109
NEHU19FUT642
NEHU19FUT735
NEHU19FUT721
NEHU19FUT490
NEHU19FUT198
NEHU19FUT111
NEHU19FUT1012
NEHU19FUT710
NEHU19FUT834
NEHU19FUT882
NEHU19FUT840
NEHU19FUT1006
NEHU19FUT452
NEHU19FUT205
NEHU19FUT1273
NEHU19FUT222
NEHU19FUT274
NEHU19FUT655
NEHU19FUT564
NEHU19FUT763
NEHU19FUT1117
NEHU19FUT1011
NEHU19FUT366
NEHU19FUT518
NEHU19FUT743
NEHU19FUT762

Distance
M Y
197 532

209
197
209
197
197
215
197
197
179
222
212
193
182
197
179
219
204
198
212
210
226
215
207
197
196
196
212
207
179
200
179
212
197
179
186
223
180
222
182
197
211
212
172
198
215
197

505
1645
505
372
1058
1173
352
292
759
1384
826
136
743
1058
1386
1221
745
1178
1677
534
942
1305
715
292
345
569
1618
715
1386
1758
1386
1618
1645
1015
364
402
260
1381
33
1465
1004
1618
371
1758
1305
1465
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Time
M S
5 34
20 42
6 41
20 53
5 52
6 37
29 38
7 17
7 32
45 19
39 57
27 11

49 45

9 42
47 52
38 41
19 53
12 36

27 A7
48 36
35 37
24 59
12 29
11 34
11 51
33 48
26 48
51 24
18 46
51 49
34 56
16 17
52 41

1 32
50 37

58 40
19 50
38 16
40 50
47 15

45 11
21 50

Velocity

1414.084
1412.914
1412.191
1411.921
1411.712
1410.200
1407.732
1403.540
1401.880
1401.584
1400.618
1399.591
1397.565
1397.456
1392.787
1388.651
1387.456
1384.410
1384.236
1382.340
1382.214
1381.500
1377.653
1377.577
1374.396
1372.618
1371.963
1368.661
1368.197
1367.451
1367.093
1364.993
1363.019
1359.293
1358.315
1356.848
1351.888
1349.009
1342.731
1342.261
1340.032
1338.160
1334.383
1333.734
1331.535
1331.439
1329.796
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Open

£30.33

£26.54
£6.87

£38.23
£15.49
£2.29
£4.45

D £52.03

£8.73

£137.27

£22.91

D £39.53
£195.00

£24.40

£4.34

£75.27

£6.55

£21.79
£32.58

£12.73

DE £73.07
£9.95

£16.91

£72.75

£25.67
£38.07

£4.97

£7.20

£1.45

Total Pools

Section
Prizes

Open Grand Total

£200.00

£100.00

£500.00
£300.00

£200.00

£100.00

£230.33

£126.54
£6.87

£38.23
£15.49
£2.29
£4.45

£52.03

£8.73

£637.27
£322.91
£39.53
£395.00
£24.40
£4.34
£175.27

£6.55

£21.79
£32.58

£12.73
£73.07

£9.95
£16.91
£72.75

£25.67
£38.07

£4.97

£7.20

£1.45
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130
131
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B14
B15
Cc7

B16
E18
Al4
Al5
D8

D9

F30
B17
F31
B18
B19
F32
D10
Al6
B20
D11
C8

B21
E19
D12
E20
B22
Al7
Al18
D13
A19
A20
D14
B23
A21
C9

B24
E21
E22
F33
B25
A22
E23
F34
E24
E25
E26
F35
F36

Name

Pearce & Jamal
T.Lawrenson

Cole, Wheatley & G/son
Dawson,Peacock,Smith
K.French, Son & G/Son
J & S. Sweet
V.Shepherd

Grimley, Son & Daughte
J.Vest

1.Stephenson

Soderlund & Maddison
B.Cartridge

G.Lovely

G.Lovely

B.Cartridge

A & A.Burnside

J & S. Sweet
K.McFarlane

Jowett & Partner
Dyson & Nicholls
Atkinson & McDonald
F.Reilly & Son,

J.Vest

B.Laity

K.McFarlane

Sexton & Sexton.
Douglas & Douglas

A & A.Burnside
G.Shields

Parker & Southern

G & C. Jayne

Peel Brothers

B.Ford

Clarke & Son
Dawson,Peacock,Smith
Stafford & Wilson
A.Moore

W.Million
T.Lawrenson

Kinahan & Larmouth
Stafford & Wilson
D.Frost & G/Son

Leech & Son

F.Reilly & Son,

M/Mrs Hampson
S.Freak

Basley & Roberts

Town

South Shields.
South Shields
Middlesbroug
Sunderland.
Middlesbroug
Ashington,
Widdrington,
Spennymoor.
Durham
Peterlee
South Shields,
Peterlee.
South Shields.
South Shields.
Peterlee.
Durham
Ashington,
Boldon Collier
Ferryhill
Washington
Sunderland.
Saltburn.
Durham
Skinningrove
Boldon Collier
Morpeth
Blyth

Durham

Blyth
Newcastle upo
Spennymoor
South Shields.
North Shields
Billingham.
Sunderland.
Skinningrove
Guisborough
Peterlee.
South Shields
Choppington,
Skinningrove
Middlesbroug
South Bank
Saltburn.
Redcar
Peterlee
Peterlee.
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Ring Number

NEHU19FUT1028
NEHU19FUT1100
NEHU19FUT1187
NEHU19FUT244
NEHU19FUT276
NEHU19FUT1317
NEHU19FUT1314
NEHU19FUT974
NEHU19FUT908
NEHU19FUT108
NEHU19FUT1013
NEHU19FUT129
NEHU19FUT1066
NEHU19FUT1067
NEHU19FUT67
NEHU19FUT1509
NEHU19FUT1319
NEHU19FUT1118
NEHU19FUT897
NEHU19FUT1363
NEHU19FUT1148
NEHU19FUT382
NEHU19FUT916
NEHU19FUT295
NEHU19FUT1119
NEHU19FUT1384
NEHU19FUT74
NEHU19FUT1510
NEHU19FUT136
NEHU19FUT611
NEHU19FUT864
NEHU19FUT1062
NEHU19FUT1352
NEHU19FUT1272
NEHU19FUT1353
NEHU19FUT827
NEHU19FUT354
NEHU19FUT520
NEHU19FUT1104
NEHU19FUT652
NEHU19FUT824
NEHU19FUT37
NEHU19FUT656
NEHU19FUT389
NEHU19FUT257
NEHU19FUT460
NEHU19FUT120

Distance

M
211
212
182
206
181
227
232
195
204
197
212
197
211
211
197
201
227
211
195
209
210
180
204
179
211
228
223
201
222
215
196
212
215
186
206
179
179
198
212
226
179
182
182
180
184
197
197

Y
477
1389
1030
633
645
359
1105
1566
330
352
1618
1645
449
449
1645
38
359
1004
646
505
25
336
330
1386
1004
943
402
38
1432
1173
574
1677
1300
364
633
1386
813
1758
1389
942
1386
104
1484
336
21
372
759
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Time

M
39
42

33

21
32
22
44
25
42
42
25
29

44
22
41
43

36

49
12

36

56
30
54
58
17
46

10
39

21
15
19
20
16
23
43
43

S
46

37
31

54

54
40

57
58

52

31
23
10
33
41
57
21
34
24
34
46
57
59

21
39
16
54
16

52

47

28

44

38

42

Velocity

1329.102
1328.051
1327.893
1327.374
1327.172
1323.662
1321.149
1320.774
1320.728
1320.167
1316.414
1314.169
1314.049
1313.972
1313.839
1311.010
1310.933
1310.530
1309.809
1309.055
1305.331
1302.147
1298.849
1297.097
1286.902
1286.837
1286.448
1279.250
1278.337
1278.235
1275.114
1274.607
1272.669
1271.974
1268.718
1266.216
1262.075
1255.033
1247.743
1238.716
1237.091
1236.527
1235.497
1235.279
1228.459
1226.042
1224811
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Section

o
@ @d® @D @D

Open

E £37.85
£18.20
£12.14

£11.67

£8.20

E £65.64
£18.20

£12.73
£9.55

£13.18
£4.73

E £41.15
£29.62

£30.60
£13.95

£2.47
£47.62
£5.09

£6.36

£12.74

£3.18

£23.13
£4.36
£15.65
£8.18

Total Pools

Section
Prizes

Open Grand Total

£37.85
£18.20
£12.14

£11.67

£8.20
£65.64
£18.20

£12.73
£9.55

£13.18
£4.73

£41.15
£29.62

£30.60
£13.95

£2.47
£47.62
£5.09

£6.36

£12.74

£3.18

£23.13
£4.36
£15.65
£8.18



Rank Section ~ Name Town Birds BB Ring Number Distance Time Velocity Section Open Total Pools  Section Open Grand Total

M Y H M S Prizes

133 A23 V.Shepherd Widdrington, 3 NEHU19FUT1313 232 1105 5 35 3 1221.980
134 F37 B.Gorton & Son Blackhall. 4 NEHU19FUT479 196 569 4 43 53 1217.151
135 E27 D.Sayers Saltburn 2 NEHU19FUT302 180 111 4 22 47 1205.983
136 F38 D.Frost & G/Son Middlesbroug 4 * NEHU19FUT46 182 104 4 27 57 1195.839 e £2.18 £2.18
137 E28 M/M | & E.Purver Skinningrove. 9 NEHU19FUT807 180 223 4 25 30 1194.062 e £4.09 £4.09
138 A24 Sexton & Sexton. Morpeth 10 NEHU19FUT1381 228 943 5 39 9 1185.973 n £4.00 £4.00
139 E29 J.Swales Middlesbroug 3 NEHU19FUT414 183 448 4 34 41 1174.186
140 D15 R.Padgett Northallerton 5 NEHU19FUT394 170 1483 4 16 16 1173.321
141 E30 M/M | & E.Purver Skinningrove. 9 NEHU19FUT401 180 223 4 34 39 1154.281
142 C10 Clarke & Son Billingham. 4 NEHU19FUT1279 186 364 4 44 11 1153.213 abcd £8.95 £8.95
143 D16 Grimley, Son & Daughte  Spennymoor. 6 NEHU19FUT1000 195 1566 5 0 59 1145.465 de £21.75 £21.75
144 E31 Brown & Hunt Marske by Sea 6 NEHU19FUT795 182 743 4 43 12 1133.699
145 D17 R.Padgett Northallerton 5 NEHU19FUT393 170 1483 4 26 12 1129.538
146 A25 G.Shields Blyth 4 = NEHU19FUT178 222 1432 5 56 20 1100.519 e £3.82 £3.82
147 B26 Spour,Son & Johnson South Shields 18 NEHU19FUT1045 213 46 5 42 32 1094.568
148 E32 F.Reilly & Son, Saltburn. 13 * NEHU19FUT85 180 336 4 52 55 1082.684
149 D18 Grimley, Son & Daughte Spennymoor. 6 NEHU19FUT973 195 1566 5 22 15 1069.871 de £17.04 £17.04
150 F39 K.Hockaday Peterlee 3 * NEHU19FUT165 197 1465 5 25 51 1068.544
151 E33 A.Moore Guishorough 6 NEHU19FUT356 179 813 5 1 25 1047.898
152 C11 Wellburn & Sons Middlesbroug 11 NEHU19FUT560 182 33 5 6 37 1044.800 abcde f £56.79 £56.79
153 C12 A.Goodison 6 NEHU19FUT1156 182 1116 5 10 48 1034.221 de £11.55 £11.55
154 F40 D.Frost & G/Son Middlesbroug 4 * NEHU19FUT47 182 104 5 35 7 956.154
155 C13 Postill & Nicholson Stockton 2 * NEHU19FUT130 184 1220 5 49 24 930.338
156 E34 M/Mrs Hampson Redcar 4 * NEHU19FUT208 184 21 6 35 5 819.737
157 E35 G.Hartshorn Redcar 3 * NEHU19FUT189 185 27 7 0 57 773.557

Totals: £5456.28| £6600.00| £4692.75 £16749.03
* = BB Pigeon Allan Stevenson (Race Secretary)

result compiled by Mysoft 07831 455264 www.mysoft.co.uk  mysoft@btinternet.com "Number 1in customised programs"



